Floor, Kolkata- 700012, West Bengal have considered and have inter alia, considered, approved, and 
taken on record the Following Transactions: 

1. Unsecured loan from Sankhu Merchandise Private Limited (CIN: U52190MH2011PTC269247) 

amounting to Rs. 11,38,40,000 (Rupees Eleven Crore Thirty-Eight Lakhs and Forty Thousand 
only) on September 13, 2023, subject to the members ratification give effect to the said 
transactions. 

2. Unsecured loan from Gretex Admin & HR Services (PAN: AAYFG1040Q) amounting to Rs. 
1,40,00,000 (Rupees One Crore and Forty Lakhs only) on October 01, 2023 subject to the subject 
to the members ratification give effect to the said transactions. 

3. To defer the resolution passed under item no. 7 at the 14th Annual General Meeting of the 
company held on the Friday, September 29, 2023, subject to the approval of members of